
1 
 

Western Regional Panel on Aquatic Nuisance Species 
Membership List  

 
EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE 

October 2023 to October 2024
 

 
Chair ~ Tom Woolf 
Montana Fish, Wildlife & Parks  
 
Vice Chair ~ Robert Walters 
Colorado Parks and Wildlife 
 
State Representatives 
 
Josh Leonard 
Wyoming Game and Fish Department 
 
Vanessa Salazar 
Kansas Department of Wildlife and Parks 
 
Tribal Representative 
 
Blaine Parker 
Columbia River Intertribal Fisheries Commission 
 
 
 

 
Federal Representatives 
Barak Shemai 
US Fish and Wildlife Service 
 
John Wullschleger 
National Park Service 
 
At-Large Representatives 
 
Stephen Phillips 
Pacific States Marine Fisheries Commission 
 
Dennis Zabaglo 
Tahoe Regional Planning Agency 
 
 
PANEL COORDINATOR 
Leah Elwell 
Conservation Collaborations, LLC 
Livingston, MT 59047 
406.223.0217    
leah@conservationcollaborations.com

 
U.S. FEDERAL MEMBERS 

 
Sharmila Premdas 
Division of Wildlife, Aquatics & 
Environmental Protection 
2850 Youngfield St.  
Lakewood, CO  80215 
202.317.0086 
smiller@blm.gov 
Representing:  
Bureau of Land Management 
 
 
Heidi McMaster 
Regional Hazmat & IPM Coordinator 
Columbia-Pacific NW Region 9 
208-860-9649 
hmcmaster@usbr.gov 
Representing: Bureau of Reclamation 
 
 

Linda Shaw 
Habitat Conservation Division 
National Marine Fisheries Service 
709 West Ninth Street 
P.O. Box 21668  
Juneau, AK 99802-1668 
907.586.7510        
linda.shaw@noaa.gov 
Representing:  
National Oceanic and Atmospheric 
Administration 
 
Steve I Lonhart 
Monterey Bay National Marine Sanctuary 
110 Shaffer Road 
Santa Cruz, CA 95060 
831.420.3661 
Steve.Lonhart@noaa.gov 
Alternative Representing: NOAA 
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John Wullschleger 
Water Resources Division 
1201 Oakridge Drive 
Fort Collins, CO  80525 
970.225.3572   
john_wullschleger@nps.gov 
Representing: National Park Service 
 
Damian Walter 
Northwestern Division 
Walla Walla District 
201 North Third Ave.  
Walla Walla, WA  99362-1876 
503.808.3726 
Damian.J.Walter@usace.army.mil 
Representing:  
U.S. Army Corps of Engineers 
 
Vacant 
Representing:  U.S. Coast Guard 
 
Vacant 
Representing:  
U.S. Environmental Protection Agency 
 
Barak Shemai 
Region 2 Fish and Aquatic Conservation 
500 Gold Ave SW 
Albuquerque, NM  87102 
505.248.6593 
Barak_shemai@fws.gov 
Representing: U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service 
 
 
 
 
 

Theresa Thom (she/her) 
Pacific Region Fish and Aquatic Conservation 
911 NE 11th Avenue 
Portland, OR 97232 
971.278.8029  
Theresa_thom@fws.gov 
Alternative Representing:  
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service 
 
Bill Janowsky 
1617 Cole Blvd. Building 17 
Lakewood, CO  80401 
801.625.5358     
E-mail: bill.janowsky@usda.gov 
Representing:  U.S. Forest Service 
 
Adam Sepulveda 
Northern Rocky Mountain Science Center 
2327 University Way, Suite 2 
Bozeman, MT 59715 
406.994.7975  
asepulveda@usgs.gov 
Representing:  U.S. Geological Survey 
 
Tim Counihan 
USGS Western Fisheries Research Center 
Columbia River Research Laboratory 
5501-A Cook-Underwood Rd. 
Cook, WA 98605-9717 
509.538.2299, x 281   
tcounihan@usgs.gov 
Alternative Representing:   
U.S. Geological Survey 
 
Vacant 
Representing: USDA APHIS 
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TRIBAL MEMBERS 

 
Blaine Parker 
Columbia River Intertribal Fisheries Commission 
700 NE Multnomah Street, Suite 1200 
Portland, OR  97232 
503.731.1268   
parb@critfc.org 
Representing: Inland Tribes 

 
STATE MEMBERS 

 
Tammy J. Davis 
Alaska Department of Fish and Game 
P.O. Box 115526 
Juneau, AK 99811-5526 
907.465.6183     
tammy.davis@alaska.gov  
Representing: Alaska 
 
Kate Dukette  
Arizona Game and Fish Department 
5000 West Carefree Hwy 
Phoenix, AZ  85086 
480.353.0534 
kdukette@azgfd.gov 
Representing: Arizona 
 
Martha Volkoff 
California Dept. of Fish and Wildlife 
1010 Riverside Parkway 
Sacramento, CA  94244 
916-203-2255   
Martha.Volkoff@wildlife.ca.gov 
Representing: California 
 
Robert Walters 
Colorado Parks and Wildlife 
6060 Broadway 
Denver, CO  80216 
303.291.7833   
robert.walters@state.co.us 

Representing: Colorado 
 
Travis Beam 
Colorado Parks and Wildlife 
6060 Broadway 
Denver, CO  80216 

303.291.7362  
travis.beam@state.co.us 
Alternate Representing: Colorado 
 
Vanessa Salazar 
Kansas Dept. of Wildlife and Parks  
1830 Merchant St 
Emporia, KS  66801 
620.342.0658 
vanessa.salazar@ks.gov 
Representing: Kansas 
 
Michael Parr 
Kansas Dept. of Wildlife and Parks  
1830 Merchant St 
Emporia, KS  66801 
620.342.0658 
Michael.parr@ks.gov 
Alternate Representing: Kansas 
 
Jesse Boord 
HI Dept of Land and Natural Resources 
1151 Punchbowl St, #330 
Honolulu, HI  96813 
808.587.0095 
Jesse.w.boord@hawaii.gov 
Representative: Hawaii 
 
Nicholas Zurfluh 
Idaho State Department of Agriculture 
2270 Old Penitentiary Rd. 
Boise, ID  83701 
208.332.8686   
nicholas.zurfluh@isda.idaho.gov 
Representing:  Idaho 
 

mailto:paarb@critfc.org
mailto:tammy.davis@alaska.gov
mailto:Martha.Volkoff@wildlife.ca.gov
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Lloyd Knight 
Idaho State Department of Agriculture 
2270 Old Penitentiary Rd. 
Boise, ID  83701 
208.332.8664   
lloyd.knight@agri.idaho.gov  
Alternate Representing:  Idaho 
 
Tom Woolf 
Montana Dept. of Fish, Wildlife & Parks 
1420 East 6th Ave. 
Helena, MT  59620 
406.444.1230 
thomas.woolf@mt.gov 
Representing: Montana 
 
Eileen Ryce 
Montana Dept. of Fish, Wildlife & Parks 
1420 East 6th Ave. 
Helena, MT  59620 
406.444.2448 
eryce@mt.gov  
Alternate Representative: Montana 
 
Kristopher Stahr 
Nebraska Game and Parks Commission 
2200 North 33rd St.  
Lincoln, NE  68503 
531-500-3746  
Email: Kristopher.stahr@nebraska.gov 
Representing: Nebraska 
 
Kevin Netcher 
Nevada Department of Wildlife 
6980 Sierra Center Parkway 
Reno, Nevada 89511 
775.688.1532 
kevin.netcher@ndow.org 
Representing: Nevada 
 
James Dominguez 
NM Dept. Game & Fish 
1 Wildlife Way 
P.O. Box 251112 
Santa Fe, NM  87507 
505.629.9867 
James.Dominguez@dgf.nm.gov 
Representing: New Mexico 
 

Ben Holen 
North Dakota Game and Fish Department 
3320 East Lakeside Road 
Jamestown, ND  58401 
701.368.9117   
bholen@nd.gov 
Representing:  North Dakota 
 
Elaine Ewigman  
Oklahoma Department of Wildlife Conservation 
9097 N. 34th St West 
Porter, OK 
918.348.1031  
elaine.ewigman@odwc.ok.gov 
Representing:  Oklahoma 
 
TBD 
Invasive Species Coordinator 
Oregon Department of Fish and Wildlife 
4034 Fairview Industrial Dr, SE 
Salem, OR  97302 
503.947.6308  
Representing:  Oregon 
 
Tanner Davis 
South Dakota Dept. of Game, Fish and Parks 
4500 S. Oxbow Ave.  
Sioux Falls, SD  57106 
605.367.5244 
Tanner.davis@state.sd.us 
Representing:  South Dakota 
 
Monica McGarrity 
Texas Parks and Wildlife  
4200 Smith School Road 
Austin, TX 78744 
512.552.3465  
monica.mcgarrity@tpwd.texas.gov 
Representing:  Texas 
 
Lt. Bruce Johnson 
Utah Division of Wildlife Resources 
1594 W. North Temple 
Salt Lake City, UT  84114 
385.228.3066 
brucejohnson@utah.gov 
Representing: Utah 
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Justin Bush 
Washington Department of Fish and Wildlife 
600 Capitol Way North 
Olympia, WA  98501-1091 
360.902.2724    
Justin.Bush@dfw.wa.gov 
Representing:  Washington 
 
Jesse Schultz 
Washington Department of Fish and Wildlife 
600 Capitol Way North 

Olympia, WA  98501-1091 
360.480.2105   
jesse.schultz@dfw.wa.gov 
Alternate Representative:  Washington 
 
Josh Leonard 
Wyoming Game and Fish Department 
1212 S. Adams 
Laramie, WY  82070 
307.721.1374  
Joshua.leonard@wyo.gov  
Representing: Wyoming 

 
 

CANADIAN PROVINCIAL AND FEDERAL MEMBERS 
 
 
Nicole Kimmel 
Alberta Environment and Protected Areas 
6th Floor, 9920 108 Street 
Edmonton, AB, T5K 2M4 
Office: 780.427.7791 
Nicole.Kimmel@gov.ab.ca 
Representing: Alberta 
 
Martina Beck 
BC Ministry of Land, Water and Resource 
Stewarship 
PO Box 9338 Stn Prov Govt 
Victoria, BC, V8W 9M1 
Martina.Beck@gov.bc.ca 
Representing: British Columbia 
 
Candace Parks 
Manitoba Conservation and Water Stewardship 
Water Stewardship Division/Fisheries Branch 
Box 20, 200 Saulteaux Crescent 
Winnipeg, Manitoba 
Canada R3J 3W3 

204.945.7787  
candace.parks@gov.mb.ca 
Representing: Manitoba 
 
Jeri Geiger 
Ministry of Environment 
128-1302 3rd St.  
Estavan, SK S4A 2V6 
jeri.geiger@gov.sk.ca 
306.421.2316 
Representing:  Saskatchewan 
 
 
Thomas Therriault 
Fisheries and Oceans 
Pacific Biological Station 
3190 Hammond Bay Road 
Nanaimo, BC V9T 6N7 
250-756-7394 
Thomas.Therriault@dfo-mpo.gc.ca 
Representing: Canadian Federal Government 

 
 

OTHER INTERESTS – APPOINTING ORGANIZATIONS 
 

Stephen Phillips 
205 SE Spokane Street, Suite 100 
Portland, Oregon 97202 
503.595.3100   

SPhillips@psmfc.org 
Representing: Pacific States Marine Fisheries 
Commission 
 

mailto:Martina.Beck@gov.bc.ca
mailto:jeri.geiger@gov.sk.ca
mailto:Thomas.Therriault@dfo-mpo.gc.ca
mailto:SPhillips@psmfc.org
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Karen McDowell 
375 Beale Street, Suite 700 
San Francisco, CA 94105 
415.778.6685   
karen.mcdowell@sfestuary.org 
Representing:  
San Francisco Estuary Partnership 
 
Jeffrey Adams 
Washington Sea Grant, University of WA 
345 6th Street, Suite 550 
Bremerton, WA 98337-1874 
360.229.9398               
jaws@uw.edu 
Representing: Sea Grant 
 
Sam Chan 
Oregon Sea Grant Extension 
1600 SW Western Blvd, Suite 350 
Corvallis, OR   97333 
503.679.4828             
samuel.chan@oregonstate.edu 
 

Alternate representing: Sea Grant 
 
Dennis Zabaglo 
Tahoe Regional Planning Agency 
P.O. Box 5310 
Stateline, NV  89449 
775.589.5255   
dzabaglo@trpa.gov 
Representing: Tahoe Regional Planning Agency 
 
Kaitlyn Quincy 
SePRO 
Denver, CO 
720.384.6437  
kaitlynq@sepro.com  
Representing:  Western Aquatic Plant 
Management Society  
 
Vacant 
Representing: Western Association of Fish and 
Wildlife Agencies/Invasive Species Working Group 
 

 
 
 
 

 
OTHER INTERESTS –ORGANIZATIONS and INDIVIDUALS 

 
Catherine De Rivera, PhD 
Portland State University 
P.O. Box 751 
Portland, OR  97207 
503.725.9798   
derivera@pdx.edu 
Representing:  Academia - Coastal 
 
Christine Moffitt, PhD 
Professor Emerita 
University of Idaho 
700 Denise Pl. 
Coos Bay, OR  97420 
208.310.3276 
cmoffitt@uidaho.edu 
Representing: Academia - Inland 
 
Erin Ewald 
Pacific Coast Shellfish Growers Association 

130 SE Lynch Road 
Shelton, WA  98584 
360.432.3348 
erine@taylorshellfish.com 
Representing: Aquaculture – Coastal 
 
Gordon King 
Pacific Coast Shellfish Growers Association 
130 SE Lynch Road 
Shelton, WA  98584 
360.426.6178   
gordonk@taylorshellfish.com 
Alternate Representing: Aquaculture - Coastal 
 
Invasive Species Action Network 
Sara Ricklefs 
215 East Lewis St, Suite 202 
Livingston, MT  59047 
406.222.7270 
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sara@stopais.org 
Representing:  Conservation NGO – Inland 
 
Jackson Gross 
University of California - Davis 
One Shields Ave. 2223 Meyer Hall  
Davis, CA  95616 
360.984.0975 
Jagross@ucdavis.edu 
Representing: Aquaculture – Inland 
 
Oregon State Marine Board 
Glenn Dolphin 
Salem, OR 
503.378.2625 
Glenn.dolphin@oregon.gov 
Representing:  Recreational Boating 
 
California State Lands Commission – Marine 
Invasives Program 
Nicole Dobroski 
100 Howe Ave., Suite 100 South 

Sacramento, CA  95825 
916.574.0742 
Nicole.dobroski@slc.ca.gov 
Representing: At-Large Coastal  
 
California State Lands Commission – Marine 
Invasives Program 
Chris Scianni 
200 Oceangate, Suite 900 
Long Beach, CA  90802 
562.499.6390 
chris.scianni@slc.ca.gov 
Alternate Representing: At-Large Coastal 
 
Michael Stephenson 
Idaho Power Company 
1221 West Idaho St. 
Boise, ID  83702 
208.859.9021 
mstephenson@idahopower.com 
Representing: At-Large Inland

 

mailto:Nicole.dobroski@slc.ca.gov

